

PONY CLUB WA CITIZENSHIP AWARD

ABOUT

The Pony Club WA Citizenship Award (formerly Shell and Vetsearch Award) commenced in 1994 is was awarded to an Associate Riding Member of a Pony Club WA affiliated club who has given constant and practical services to his or her club.

ELIGIBILITY

The Associate Riding Member must have been a member of a pony club for at least three years.

If the nominee has been a member of another Pony Club affiliated with the Pony Club WA, please state the name of club, length of membership and reason for termination of membership.

If the nominee has not been a member of your club for at least three years, a recommendation from the previous Chief Coach/President of that Club must be enclosed with this Nomination Form.

To be considered worthy of this award, the Associate Riding Member must:

- be helpful
- be courteous at all times
- be thoughtful
- be a positive role model for younger members
- · uphold the Aims and Objectives of Pony Club WA at their club

Please note:

Riding ability and participation in teams, is irrelevant, and is not a determining factor when nominating an Associate Member for the Award.

An Associate Riding Member can only receive this award once.

NOMINATION PROCESS

Nominations for the Pony Club WA Citizenship Award are accepted and awarded annually by the Pony Club WA Board.

A Pony Club WA affiliated club must recommend the candidate/s for the award of Citizenship Award through the completion of the nomination form.

A club may nominate more than one Associate Riding Member for this award.

The form completed and signed by the nominating club must be presented to a meeting of the appropriate zone.

The Zone Committee must then vote to endorse, or not endorse the nomination. This can be done by circular resolution (email) or at a face-to-face meeting.

If the Zone does not endorse the nomination, they must cite evidence supporting that the criteria has not been met.

The form duly signed and dated by the Zone must be returned to the nominating club.

The nominating club submit the completed form to the Pony Club WA Board, who have the final decision on all State Awards. Nomination period has been extended to close Monday 13th November 2023.

PONY CLUB WA CITIZENSHIP AWARD NOMINATION FORM



NOMINEE					DOB			
EMAIL								
CURRENT CLUB								
NOMINATING CLUB								
CLUB EMAIL								
DATE OF JOINING CLUB	NUMBER OF CLUB WORKING RALLIES ATTENEDED IN CURRENT				RALLIES			
A RECCOMENDATION, WHERE APPLICABLE, FORM PREVIOUS CLUB CHIEF COACH/CLUB PRESIDENT IS ENCLOSED						☐ Yes	□ No	
This Nomination Form is to be signed by at least one of the following:								
SIGNED (Club Chief Coach)			DAT	E			
SIGNED (Club President)				DAT	E			
SIGNED (Club Secretary)				DAT	E			
This Nomination Form is to be signed by at least one of the following:								
ENDORSED	YES		NO					
SIGNED (Zone Chief Coach	n)			DAT	E			
SIGNED (Zone President)				DAT	E			
SIGNED (Zone Secretary)				DAT	E			

Zone to return signed form to nominating club.

Nominating club to completed form to ceo@ponyclubwa.asn.au. Nomination

period has been extended to close Monday 13th November 2023.

PONY CLUB WA CITIZENSHIP AWARD NOMINATION DETAILS



The following questions is to be used as a guide when completing the recommendation for your nominee:

- 1. Has your nominee been a member of the club for at least three years, and attended rallies as regularly as circumstances permitted over a reasonably long period?
- 2. Has he/she upheld the aims and objects of the Pony Club Movement?
- 3. In what way has he/she been an outstanding member who has been helpful, etc?
 - (a) with the conduct and smooth running of the club at rallies
 - (b) at working bees
 - (c) with moving and erecting of equipment of rally days
 - (d) in assisting, advising and encouraging other club members and generally helpful in all the functions of the club

RECOMMENDATION BY PONY CLUB						
COMPLETE IN DETAIL						
(Please attach additional sheet if insufficient room)						